
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

SPMSCSTT POSTSALE
25-AUG-1998
PAGE: 1

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics
171Sale Number:
WESTERN GULF OF MEXICOSale Identifier:
26-AUG-1998Sale Date:
Gulf of Mexico OCS RegionRegion Name:

  3,7781.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:

  20,637,942.0102.  a. Acres/Hectares Offered:

8.  Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

      46,507.44    c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:

      27,601.09    d. Total 8G Acreage:

3.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    402    b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids:

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

    a. Number Receiving Bids: 9
    b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

5.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:

4.  a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:

    b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with

6.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:

East Breaks
Garden Banks
Alaminos Canyon

  981
  562
  903
  947

       Greatest Number of Bids:

  3,778

    402

   2,292,269.330

   486

           1.21

   5

NG15-01
NG15-02
NG15-04

0-200 meters (16 2/3% ROY)
200-400 meters (16 2/3% RS)

400-800 meters (12 1/2% RS1)
800+ meters (12 1/2% RS2)

79
14

31
278

 (    438,125.91)
 (     80,019.50)

 (    178,560.00)
 (  1,595,563.92)

a.
b.

c.
d.

Initial lease term of 5 years.

Initial lease term of 8 years.

Initial lease term of 10 years

93

31

278

 (    518,145.41)

 (    178,560.00)

 (  1,595,563.92)

a.

b.

c.

15

/

/

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

1

2

3

4

5

0-200 200-400 400-800 800+

347

40

5

6

4

 69  11  28  239

 8  3  2  27

 1  1  3

 1  5

 4

7.  Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:

m m m m

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

total

(16 2/3% Total)

(12 1/2% Total)

93

309

 (    518,145.41)

 (  1,774,123.92)



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

SPMSCSTT POSTSALE
25-AUG-1998
PAGE: 2

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics
171Sale Number:
WESTERN GULF OF MEXICOSale Identifier:
26-AUG-1998Sale Date:
Gulf of Mexico OCS RegionRegion Name:

    529.  Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:


