SPMSCSTT UN		UNI	TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE					POSTSALE 25-AUG-1998	
			GUL	F OF MEXI	CO REGION			PAGE:	1
			Miscell	aneous Pre	sale Statist	ics			
Sale Nur		171							
Sale Ide Sale Dat		WESTERN GU 26-AUG-199		20					
Region 1			xico OCS R	egion					
1.	a. Tract	s/Blocks O	ffered:			3,778/	3,7	78	
	b. Tract	s/Blocks R	eceiving Bi	.ds:		402/	4	02	
2.	a. Acres	/Hectares	Offered:				2	0,637,942.010	
	b. Acres	/Hectares	Receiving E	Bids:				2,292,269.330	
3.	a. Total	Number of	Bids:			486			
	b. Avera	ige Number	of Bids:			1.21			
4.	a. Great	est Number	of Bids Pe	r Tract:		-			
						5			
	b. Map A	rea(s)and	Block Numbe	er(s) with					
	Great	est Number					1	981	
					rden Banks			562	
			1	NG15-04 Al	aminos Cany	on		903 947	
								) I )	
5.	Tracts (	Acres/Hect	ares) Recei	ving Bids	by Water Dep	ch:			
	a. 0-20	0 meters (1	.6 2/3% ROY	)		79	(	438,125.91)	
	b. 200-	400 meters	(16 2/3% R			14	(	80,019.50)	
				•	% Total)	93	(	518,145.41)	
		800 meters		S1)		31	(	178,560.00)	
	a. 800+	meters (12	1/2% RS2)	(12 1/2)	Total)	278 309	(	1,595,563.92) 1,774,123.92)	
c	The star (				by Lease Teri		(	1,//1,123.92)	
б.				-	by Lease leff				
		ial lease t	_			93	(	518,145.41)	
		ial lease t	-			31	(	178,560.00)	
	c. Init	ial lease t	cerm of 10	years		278	(	1,595,563.92)	
7.	Tracts F	Receiving B	ids by Numb	er of Bids	Per Tract:				
		total	0-200m	200-400m	400-800m	800	)+m		
	1 Bid(s):	: 347	69	11	28	2	39		
	2 Bid(s):	: 40	8	3	2	:	27		
	3 Bid(s):	: 5	1	0	1		3		
	4 Bid(s):	: 6	1	0	0		5		
	5 Bid(s):	: 4	0	0	0		4		
8.	Tracte .	vith 8G Acr	eage/Hectar	age:					
0.		er Receivin	-						
		er of Bids	-	s:		9			
		. Tract Acr				15			
		. 8G Acreage		- moreayer				46,507.44	
	u. iotai	. US ACLEAY						27,601.09	

EMENT SERVICE 25-AU CICO REGION PAGE esale Statistics	JG-1998 5: 2
	1: 2
esale Statistics	

9. Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids: